
1. REOUESTED MOTION: 

Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20021169 

ACTION REQUESTED: Request Board approve Change Order No. 2 for Contract 1966, B02-01, County Wide Sidewalks~ 
in the amount of $85,695.00. The original Contract and Change Order No. 1 totaled $346,728.50, making the new Contracl 
total $423,423.50. The City of Bonita Springs is funding this Change Order. Also, approve Budget Amendment Resolutior 
in the Transportation Capital Improvement Fund for project 6002 in the amount of $85,695.00, and amend the 
FY02/03 - 06/07 CIP accordingly. 

WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: Board approval required for Change Orders in excess of $SO,OOO.OO and to accepl 
outside funding. 

WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Enables Lee County DOT to construct an 8’ concrete sidewalk along Woods Edge 
Parkway in Bonita, for the City of Bonita Springs, utilizing our contractor and established contract prices. 

2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 3. MEETING DATE: 
COMMISSION DISTRICT # 

/0-29-moz - I 
4. AGENDA: ) 5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: ) 6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION: 

PUBLIC 
WALK ON 
TIME REQUIRED: 

CODE 
X OTHER 

I. BACKGROUND: 
On January 8,2002, the Board of County Commissioners awarded Contract 
$334,292.50 for various sidewalks in Lee County. 
Funds are available as follows: 20600230700.506540 

BY: Scott Gilbertson 

1966 to Gulf Paving in the amount of 

8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS: 

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: 

A B C / D 1 E F I G 
Budget Services County Manager 

APPROVED 
DENIED 
DEFERRED 
OTHER 



RESOLUTION# 
Amending the Fund 30700 Transportation Capital Improvement Fund budget to incorporate the unanticipated receipts 
Into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for tbr fiscal year 2002.2003. 

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioncrs 
of Lee County, Florida, to amend Fund 30700 Transportation Capital Improvement Fund budget for $85,695 of the 
unanticipated revenue from Bonita Springs and an appropriation of a like amount into an expense account and; 

WHEREAS, the Fund 30700 Transportation Capital Improvement Fund budget shall be amended to include the 
following amounts which were previously not included. 

ESTIMATED REVEN~JES 
Prior Total: 

Additions 
$6X,91 1,706 

20600230700.337400.9007 Contributiow Bonita Springs $85,695 

Amended Total Estimated Revenues $68,997,401 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Prior Total: 
Additions 

$68.91 1,706 

20600230700.506540 Improvement Construction $85,695 

Amended Total Appropriations $68,997,401 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the 
Fund 30700 Transportation Capital Improvement Fund budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its 
Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts. 

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this 
_ day of ,2002. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY 



LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT NO.: 2 
CHANGE ORDER 

(A Chan e order Requires Approval by the Department Director for Expenditures Under $25,000 or 
Approva 4 by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and $50,000 or Approval by the 
Board of County Commissioners over $50,000 

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: Countv-wide sidewalks 

CONTRACTOR: Gulf Pavinq PROIECT NO.: 6002 Account #: 20600230700.506540 

CONTRACT NO.: _1966 BID NO.: Bo2-01 

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: COunty DATE OF REQUEST: 05/20/02 

upon the completion and execution of this Change order by both parties tq the contract the 
Contractor is authorized tu and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Cqntract 
Documents: 

Description: 8' concrete sidewalk North side of woods Edge Parkway; west end in Bonita. 

Purpose of Change order: Add a sidewalk to the Contract for City of Bonita - Funded by City 
Of BOhita. 

Attachments (List documents supporting change) SEE ATTACHED BACK-UP 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

original cqntract Price 

$334.292.50 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 

original contract Time 

L&l 
Calendar Days 

Previous Change orders NO. &to NO.1 Net change from previous change orders 

$12,436.00 
%endar Days 

Contract Price prior to this change order Contract Time prior to this change order 

$346,728.50 190 
calendar Days 

Net Increase (Decrease) 
of this Change order 

Net Increase (Decrease) 
of this Change order 

$ 85.695.00 

Contract Price with all 
approved change orders 

$432.423.50 

&ndar Days 

Contract Time with all 
approved change orders 

223 
calendar Days 

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes 
an accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs 
arising out of, or incidental tb, the above mentioned change. 

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPT&: COUNTY APPROVAL: 

corporate sea1 Bv: 
County Administrator 
(under $50,000) 

Date Approved: 

County Attorney's Office Date %i man 
Board of County Commissioners 
(over $50,000) 

CMO:Oll 
09/25/01 

Date Approved: 



GULF PAVING COMPANY, INC. 
P.O. BOX 1584 3460 METRO PARKWAY 

FT. MYERS, FL 33902-1584 
PHONE (941)334-3652 FAX (941)334-0940 

PROPOSAL 

TO: LEE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
1500 MONROE STREET 

Foe Myers Flonda 

AmN: RANDY CERCHIE 

JOB NAME AND LOCATION: 

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for: 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

5/l 012002 

LEE COUNTY SIDEWALKS 
WOODRIDGE BONITA SPRINGS 

QUANTITY “NIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 


